Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kambiz Yadidi		11/04/2011	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nasacleanse Corporation	
Street Address:	755 Lakefield Road, Suite D	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91361	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3912424	SINUSALOE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)851-9348

 Phone:
 949-851-0633

Email: OCIPdocketing@mwe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Lynne M.J. Boisineau

Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082942-0012
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne M.J. Boisineau
Signature:	/lynne m.j. boisineau/
Date:	11/07/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of SinusAloe trademark to Nasacleanse#page1.tif

40.00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kambiz Yadidi an individual with a mailing address of 717 Lakefield Road, Westlake Village, California, 91361 USA (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark SINUSALOE, Registration No. 3,912,424 (the "Assigned Mark"), which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 25, 2011, and has assigned the Assigned Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith to Nasacleanse Corporation.

WHEREAS, Nasacleanse Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, with a place of business at 755 Lakefield Road, Suite D, Westlake Village, California, 91361 USA (hereinafter called "Assignee") has acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark and the goodwill and underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the application associated with it.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, the ongoing and existing underlying business, or portion thereof, to which the Assigned Mark pertains and the above-identified United States trademark registration therefor.

Respectfully submitted,

Kambiz Yadidi

ritic. Owi

Date:

DM_US 30645551-1.086982.0012

RECORDED: 11/07/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004656 FRAME: 0364